

Stockholm, March 23, 2007

Exchange Notice 14/07

VINX Index Information (Benchmark)

Tandberg Television removed from VINX Benchmark index

Ericsson announces in a press-release dated March 23, 2007 that it has received acceptances and purchased shares representing more than 90 percent of Tandberg Televison. According to this information and to the "Rules for the Construction and Maintenance of the VINX All-Share, Sector, Benchmark and Tradable Indices", rule 5.8, Tandberg Televison (NO0003070906) will be removed from VINX Benchmark index. Last inclusion date for Tandberg Televison will be March 23, 2007.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Kai Ylikangas , telephone $+\,46\,8\,405\,60\,00$.

Stockholm Stock Exchange

Kai Ylikangas Senior Index Analyst Erik Hågemo Junior Index Analyst